No. 100--54/2021-STG-I
Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Telecommunications
Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

Dated the 31st December 2021

OFFICE ORDER

With the approval of competent authority, it has been decided that DDG(SU), DoT HQ shall be the "link officer" for the post of DDG(SR), DoT HQ with immediate effect and until further orders without any extra remuneration in the interest of service.

(Surya Prakash) Director(Staff-II)

To:

DDG(SU), DoT HQ

Copy to

- 1. PPS to Secretary (T)
- 2. PPS to SS (T) / Member (S)/Member (T) / Member (Fin.)/DG (T).
- 3. PPS to Advisor (T) / Advisor (O) / Administrator (USoF)
- 4. All Heads of LSAs
- 5. Heads of TEC / NTIPRIT/NCCS.
- 6. CVO/JS(T)/ All DDGs, DoT HQs